(v) The Lost Customer Hours are calculated by multiplying the NAX value by 100.

Lost Customer Hours in this example would therefore be 96,534
(vi) Damages applicable in this example would therefore be:

96,534 (Lost Customer Hours) X e3 (Damages applicable for each lost customer
hour) = f289,602.00 (two hundred and eighty nine thousand, six hundred and two
pounds)

3. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES FOR PLATFORM CLOSURE

3.1 ln the event that any act or omission of the Contractor, its sub-contractors or
agent or any employee of any of them obstructs, intenupts or hinders the
Company in operating its business by causing a Platform Closure without express

[...]

(vi) Lost Customer Hours are calculated by multiplying the NAX value by 100

Lost Customer Hours in this example would therefore be 43.

(vii) Damages applicable in this example would therefore be:
43 (Lost Customer Hours) X t3 (Damages applicable for each lost customer
hours) = f129.00 (one hundred and twenty-nine pounds)

1, DEFINITIONS

Accepted Access Plan is the latest Access Plan accepted by the Company's Representative and the
Access Manager and which supersedes previous Accepted Access Plans.
Access Manager: The person designated by the Head of Access as the manager for access